Request

Data "...1.1would like to request , separated into columns for international applicants and EU/UK applicants:
-the lower quartile, median and upper quartile A-level grades (4A*, 3A* etc.) and PUM/UMS for offer holders -the lower quartile, median and upper quartile age of students beginning their
first year undergraduate course -no. of applicants and offer holder from Malaysia -no. of applicants and offer holder with 4A* -no. of applicants and offer holders who took Further Maths in
Alevels
2. The same information as 1. for Engineering and Chemical Engineering..."

By Jack Lee

On Friday, 05 February, 2021

Notes

Apply/Entry Years

Apply Year - figures are grouped by UCAS application year. The 2020 application year ran from applications opening in September 2019 to Confirmation in August 2020.

Entry Year - figures grouped by entry year includes standard entry applications from the 2020 application round and deferred entry applications from the 2018/2019 rounds.

Application Identifier

Applicant information has been anonymized, with each applicant assigned a dummy application identifier.

Domicile

Domicile information is based on the Area of Permanent Residence declared by applicants at UCAS.

A Level Applicants

Applicants identified as A Level Applicants meet the criteria of sitting three or more A Levels.

Course Changes

Please note that some applicants move between courses throughout the admissions round. Course changes are reflected in the data supplied.




Apply
Year

A Level Grades

Number of Offers by Course and Domicile Status

Computer Science

Engineering

Engineering (Chemical Engineering)

Home

EU

Other

Home

EU

Other

Home

EU

Other

Home

Home

2020

A*A*A

EU (non-UK)

A*A*A*

29

Other

Overseas & Other

A*A*A*A

36

A*A*A*A*

119

A*AXA*A*A

A*A*A*A*A*

A*AXAAFA*A

A*A*A*A*AA

A*A*A*A*B

A*A*A*AA

A*A*A*AB

A*A*A*B

A*A*A*D

A*A*AA

A*A*AB

A*AA

A*AAA

A*AB

A*ABB

A*ABC

A*BC

AAA

AABB

Cccb




Apply | A Level Course AL Further Home EU (non-UK) Overseas and Other
Year | Applicant Maths? Applications Offers Applications Offers Applications Offers
. Yes 547 58 17 1 92 6
Computer Science
No 187 1 8 0 26 1
. . Yes 926 204 33 8 260 56
2020 Yes Engineering
No 298 10 16 1 54 4
. . . . . Yes 41 12 2 1 14 1
Engineering (Chemical Engineering)
No 37 0 0 0 11 0




Apply Year
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020

Offer Holder

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Course
Computer Science
Computer Science
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering
Engineering

Domicile

Home

Overseas and Other
EU (non-UK)

EU (non-UK)

EU (non-UK)

Home

Home

Home

Home

Home

Home

Home

Home

Home

Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other
Overseas and Other

ApplylID Best 3 UMS average

100001
100002
100003
100004
100005
100006
100007
100008
100009
100010
100011
100012
100013
100014
100015
100016
100017
100018
100019
100020
100021
100022
100023
100024
100025
100026
100027
100028
100029
100030
100031
100032
100033
100034
100035
100036
100037
100038
100039
100040
100041
100042
100043

91.7
89.9
87.7
100.0
98.2
96.3
97.7
97.4
97.3
84.5

Maths & Physics UMS average
83.4
92.2
91.2
92.4
95.7

100.0
95.8
98.5

100.0
97.4
96.5
97.5
95.6
84.8
97.0
99.9
97.3
96.7
94.9
92.2
93.5

100.0
94.8
97.7
94.7
98.0
97.3
94.6
97.0
97.0
96.5
92.5
95.6
97.5
97.7
98.5
96.0
90.9
94.0
96.0
95.7
92.1



Number of Offer Holders by Course and Domicile

AYZF;I: AEg:t;)yn Computer Science Engineering Engineering (Chemical Engineering)
Home | EU (non-UK) | Overseas and Other | Home | EU (non-UK) | Overseas and Other | Home | EU (non-UK) | Overseas and Other

17 <3 <3 3 - <3 11 - - -
18 58 13 15 176 11 64 7 <3 <3
19 6 17 9 47 13 33 5 <3 -

2020 20 - <3 4 3 <3 21 - - <3
21 - - 8 <3 <3 10 - - -
22 - - <3 <3 - 3 - - -
25 - - - <3 - - - - -




Apply Year

Domicile Course

Applications | Offers

Computer Science

24 2
2020 Malaysia |Engineering 61 9
Chemical Engineering via Engineering 10 0




