Request	Data	"1. I would like to request, separated into columns for international applicants and EU/UK applicants: -the lower quartile, median and upper quartile A-level grades (4A*, 3A* etc.) and PUM/UMS for offer holders -the lower quartile, median and upper quartile age of students beginning their first year undergraduate course -no. of applicants and offer holder from Malaysia -no. of applicants and offer holder with 4A* -no. of applicants and offer holders who took Further Maths in A levels							
		2. The same information as 1. for Engineering and Chemical Engineering"							
	Ву	Jack Lee							
	On	Friday, 05 February, 2021							
Notes	Apply/Entry Years	Apply Year - figures are grouped by UCAS application year. The 2020 application year ran from applications opening in September 2019 to Confirmation in August 2020.							
		Entry Year - figures grouped by entry year includes standard entry applications from the 2020 application round and deferred entry applications from the 2018/2019 rounds.							
	Application Identifier	Applicant information has been anonymized, with each applicant assigned a dummy application identifier.							
	Domicile	Domicile information is based on the Area of Permanent Residence declared by applicants at UCAS.							
	A Level Applicants	Applicants identified as A Level Applicants meet the criteria of sitting three or more A Levels.							
	Course Changes	Please note that some applicants move between courses throughout the admissions round. Course changes are reflected in the data supplied.							

Apply Year	A Level Grades	Number of Offers by Course and Domicile Status											
		Co	mputer Science	e		Engineering		Engineering (Chemical Engineering)					
		Home	EU	Other	Home	EU	Other	Home	EU	Other			
	A*A*A	1	-	1	5	-	2	-	-				
	A*A*A*	7	1	2	29	2	7	-	-				
	A*A*A*A	6	-	-	36	2	4	2	-				
	A*A*A*A*	34	-	2	119	3	30	8	1				
	A*A*A*A	1	-	-	2	1	4	1	-				
	A*A*A*A*A*	2	-	1	3	-	8	-	-				
	A*A*A*A*A	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-				
	A*A*A*AA	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-				
	A*A*A*A*B	-	-	-	-	-	1	-	-				
	A*A*A*AA	-	-	1	-	1	-	-	-				
	A*A*A*AB	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-				
2020	A*A*A*B	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-				
2020	A*A*A*D	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
	A*A*AA	1	-	-	11	-	1	1	-				
	A*A*AB	2	-	-	1	-	-	-	-				
	A*AA	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-				
	A*AAA	1	-	-	1	-	1	-	-				
	A*AB	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-				
	A*ABB	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
	A*ABC	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
	A*BC	1	-	-	-	-	-	-	-				
	AAA	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-				
	AABB	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-				
	CCD	-	-	-	1	-	-	-	-				

Home	Home
EU	EU (non-UK)
Other	Overseas & Other

Apply	A Level	Course	AL Further	Home		EU (non-UK)		Overseas and Other		
Year	Applicant	Course	Maths?	Applications	Offers	Applications	Offers	Applications	Offers	
		Computer Science	Yes	547	58	17	1	92	6	
		Computer Science	No	187	1	8	0	26	1	
2020	Yes	Engineering Engineering (Chemical Engineering)	Yes	926	204	33	8	260	56	
2020	res		No	298	10	16	1	54	4	
			Yes	41	12	2	1	14	1	
			No	37	0	0	0	11	0	

Apply Year	Offer Holder	Course	Domicile	ApplyID	Best 3 UMS average	Maths & Physics UMS average
2020	Yes	Computer Science	Home	100001	best 5 olvis average	· 83.4
2020	Yes	Computer Science	Overseas and Other	100001	91.7	
2020	Yes	Engineering	EU (non-UK)	100002	89.9	
2020	Yes	Engineering	EU (non-UK)	100003	-	92.4
2020	Yes	Engineering	EU (non-UK)	100005	87.7	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Home	100006	100.0	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Home	100007	100.0	95.8
2020	Yes	Engineering	Home	100008	98.2	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Home	100009	96.3	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Home	100010	97.7	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Home	100011	37	96.5
2020	Yes	Engineering	Home	100011	97.4	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Home	100013	97.3	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Home	100014	84.5	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100015	-	97.0
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100016	-	99.9
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100017	-	97.3
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100018	-	96.7
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100019	96.0	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100020	-	92.2
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100021	90.8	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100022	95.9	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100023	97.2	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100024	57.2	94.8
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100025	-	97.7
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100026	-	94.7
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100027	-	98.0
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100028	97.5	
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100029		94.6
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100030	-	97.0
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100031	-	97.0
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100032	-	96.5
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100033	-	92.5
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100034	-	95.6
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100035	-	97.5
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100036	-	97.7
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100037	-	98.5
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100038	-	96.0
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100039	90.7	90.9
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100040	-	94.0
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100041	-	96.0
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100042	-	95.7
2020	Yes	Engineering	Overseas and Other	100043	-	92.1
		5 5				

Apply Year	Age on Entry	Number of Offer Holders by Course and Domicile								
		Computer Science			Engineering			Engineering (Chemical Engineering)		
		Home	EU (non-UK)	Overseas and Other	Home	EU (non-UK)	Overseas and Other	Home	EU (non-UK)	Overseas and Other
	17	<3	<3	3	-	<3	11	-	-	-
	18	58	13	15	176	11	64	7	<3	<3
	19	6	17	9	47	13	33	5	<3	-
2020	20	-	<3	4	3	<3	21	-	-	<3
	21	-	-	8	<3	<3	10	-	-	-
	22	-	-	<3	<3	-	3	-	-	-
	25	-	-	-	<3	-	-	-	-	-

Apply Year	Domicile	Course	Applications	Offers
2020	Malaysia	Computer Science	24	2
		Engineering	61	9
		Chemical Engineering via Engineering	10	0